


PUBLICATIONS







PROFESSIONAL AND ACADEMIC SERVICE (selected)

American Accounting Association:
American Taxation Association
Reviewer — Southeast Regional Meeting, Annual Meeting
Planning Committee — Midyear Meeting
Tax Manuscript Award Committee
Reviewer- Midyear Meeting
JATA Conference Committee
Planning Committee and Reviewer — Annual Meeting
Teaching, Learning and Curriculum Section
Reviewer — Southeast Regional Meeting
Reviewer — Midyear Meeting
Financial Accounting and Reporting Section
Reviewer — Southeast Regional Meeting
Reviewer — Annual Meeting, Southeast Regional Meeting
Moderator — Annual Meeting

Fellows Society, Florida State University, Tallahassee, FL
Advisory Board
Forum Planning Committee
Induction Ceremony and Networking Session Panelist

Chipola College, Marianna, FL
Curriculum Committee
Judge, FBLA District Competition

Grand Canyon University, Phoenix, AZ
Peer Reviewer of Adjunct Faculty
Faculty Fellow on the Professional Development Advisory Board
Canyon Journal of Interdisciplinary Studies Editorial Review Board

2021
2019-2021
2019
2018-2019
2019
2018

2021
2020

2021
2019
2019

2018
2016, 2018
2017

2014-2015
2014

2012-2013
2011-2013
2011-2013



