•	
American Taxation Association	
Reviewer - Southeast Regional Meeting Annual Meeting	2021
PlaningComittee-MidyearMeding	20192021
TaxMaruscipt Award Committee	2019
Reviewer Midyear Meeting	20182019
JATA Conference Committee	2019
PlaningComittee and Reviewer - Annual Meeting	2018
Teaching Learning and Curriculum Section	
Reviewer-Southeast Regional Meeting	2021
Reviewer-MidyearMeeting	2020
Firencial Accounting and Reporting Section	
Reviewer-Southeast Regional Meeting	2021
Reviewer- Armel Meeting Southeast Regional Meeting	2019
Moduator - Arrual Meeting	2019
Fellows Society, Florida State University, Tallahassee, FL	
Advisory Board	2018
FoumPlarringCommittee	2016 2018
IndutionCeenary and Networking Session Parelist	2017
ChipdaCollege Mariama FL	
CuriculumCommittee	20142015
Jrlgg, FBLA District Competition	2014
GrandCaryonUniversity, Phoerix, AZ	
Per Reviewer of Adjunct Faculty	20122013
FaultyFellowontheProfessional DevelopmentAdvisoryBoard	2011-2013
Canyon.lourel of Interdsciplinary Studies Editorial Review Board	2011-2013